
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 

ALS FIRST RESPONDER AGREEMENT 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

LEAL MAN 

SPECIAL FIRE CONTROL DISTRICT 

PINELLAS COUNTY 
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES AUTHORITY 

12490 Ulmerton Road 
Largo, Florida 33774 



Emergency Medical Services 
ALS First Responder Agreement 

Page 1 

ALS FIRST RESPONDER SERVICES AGREEMENT 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

AGREEMENT made this day of 2016 between, the 

LEALMAN SPECIAL FIRE CONTROL DISTRICT, an independent special fire district 

("Contractor''), and the PINELLAS COUNTY EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 

AUTHORITY, a special district ("Authority"). 

In consideration of the mutual benefits set forth below, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Contractor currently contracts with the Authority to provide Advanced Life 

Support (ALS) First Responder Services. The Contractor and the Authority 

are currently parties to a contract whereby the Contractor provides Advanced 

Life Support (ALS) First Responder Services for the Authority, which contract 

is referred to herein as the "Agreement.n 

2. Except as is otherwise set out herein, Contractor and Authority agree that 

upon approval by the respective Boards of Contractor and Authority and 

upon signing this Amendment No. 1, all terms of the Agreement will remain 

in full force and effect. 

3. The Authority funded and authorized ALS First Responder Units, listed as 

Appendix A, and the Annual Compensation for FY14-15, FY15-16 and FY16-

17, listed as Appendix B, are attached hereto. Appendix A and Appendix B 

reflect changes to the characterization and funding for Rescue 21 and 

Special Rescue 21. 



Emergency Medical Services 
ALS First Responder Agreement 

Page2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto, by and through their undersigned authorized 

officers have caused this Agreement to be executed on this day of , 2016. 

ATIEST: 
KENNETH BURKE, CLERK 

by:------------
Deputy Clerk 

PINELLAS COUNTY EMERGENCY 
MEDICAL SERVICES AUTHORITY 
By and through its Board of County 
Commissioners 

by: ___________ _ 
Chairman 

LEALMAN SPECIAL FIRE CONTROL DISTRICT 



Appendix A 
ALS First Responder Units 

Contractor Authority Funded 

Clearwater Engine 44, Rescue 45 
Rescue 46, Rescue 47 
Rescue 48, Rescue 49 
Engine 50, Engine 51 

Dunedin Engine 60, Engine 61 
Enaine 62 

East Lake Engine 56, Squad 57 
Enaine 58 

Gulfoort Engine 17 
Largo Engine 38, Engine 39 

Engine 40, Engine 41 
Rescue 41, Rescue 42 
Enaine43 

Lealman (including Tierra Rescue 18, Rescue 19 
Verde) Enaine 19, Engine 21 
Madeira Beach Enoine 25 
Oldsmar Encine 54 
Palm Harbor Engine 65, Squad 65 

Engine 66, Truck 67 
Enaine 68 

Pinellas Park Rescue 33, Rescue 34 
Truck 35 

Pinellas Suncoast Engine 27, Sauad 26 
Safetv Harbor Enaine 52, Truck 53 
St. Pete Beach Rescue 22, Rescue 23 

St. Petersburg Rescue 1, Rescue 3 
Rescue 4, Rescue 5 
Rescue 6, Rescue 7 
Rescue 8, Rescue 9 
Rescue 10, Rescue 11 
Engine 12, Engine 13 
Enaine 14 

Seminole Engine 29, Squad 29 
Engine 30, Engine 31 
Engine 32 

South Pasadena Rescue 20 
Tarpon Springs Enaine 69, Encine 70, Truck 71 
Treasure Island Encine 24 

Update February 15, 2016 

Emergency Medical Services 
ALS First Responder Agreement 

Page3 

Contractor Funded 

Engine 45, Engine 46**, 
Engine 47**, Engine 48 
Engine 49, Squad 51 

** May operate Engine 46 when 
Rescue 46 is out of service for 
training. May operate Engine 47 
when Rescue 4 7 is out of 
service for training. 
None 

None 

None 
Squad 38, Squad 39 
Truck42 

Engine 18, Rescue 21, 
Soecial Rescue 21 
None 
Rescue 54 or Truck 54 
None 

Engine 16, Truck 33, Engine 34, 
Sauad 35 
Truck 28 
None 
Squad 22 

Engine 3, Engine 4 
Engine 5, Engine 6 
Engine 7, Engine 8 
Engine 9, Engine 10, 
Engine 11 

None 

None 
None 
None 



Appendix B 

Emergency Medical Services 
ALS First Responder Agreement 

Page4 

Annual EMS First Responder Compensation 
for Fiscal Years 2014-2015. 2015-2016 and 2016-2017 

Annual Compensation for Fiscal Year 2014- 2015 

Contractor FY 2014 • 2015 
Annual Compensation 

Lealman $1,643,938.00 
Lealman - Tierra Verde $ 411,285.00 

Annual Compensation for Fiscal Year 2015 -2016 

Contractor FY 2015 • 2016 
Annual Compensation 

Lealman $1,671,062.98 
Lealman - Tierra Verde $ 418,071.20 

Contractor's Projected Budget for Annual Compensation for Fiscal Year 2016-2017 

Contractor FY 2016 - 2017 
Proiected Budget 

Lealman + 1 .65% $1,698,635.52 
Lealman - Tierra Verde $ 424,969.38 

Contractor's Projected Capital 

Fiscal Year Projected Capital 
2014-2015 None 

1 - Rescue, 1 - Staff 
1 - Rescue with Water Rescue Utility 

2015-2016 (Tierra Verde) 
1 - Special Rescue ATV with Cot 

(Tierra Verde) 
2016-2017 None 
2017-2018 None 
2018-2019 None 


